
 

Birtenshaw College Bolton 

College Terms and Holiday Dates 2022-2023 

 

Autumn Term (76 days for staff, 71 for learners) 

TRAINING DAY  Thursday 01 September 2022 

TRAINING DAY  Friday 02 September 2022 

TRAINING DAY  Monday 05 September 2022 

Term Begins  Tuesday 06 September 2022   

TRAINING DAY  Thursday 20 October 2022 

TRAINING DAY  Friday 21 October 2022 

Half Term  Monday 24 October – Friday 28 October 2022 

Term Ends  Thursday 22 December 2022 

 

Spring Term (57 days for staff, 55 for learners) 

TRAINING DAY  Thursday 05 January 2023 

TRAINING DAY  Friday 06 January 2023 

Term Begins  Monday 09 January 2023 

Half Term  Monday 20 February – Friday 24 February 2023 

Term Ends  Friday 31 March 2023 

 

Summer Term (67 days for staff, 64 for learners) 

Term Begins  Monday 17 April 2023 

Bank Holiday   Monday 01 May 2023 

Half Term  Monday 29 May – Friday 02 June 2023 

Term Ends  Friday 21 July 2023 

TRAINING DAY Monday 24 July 2023  

TRAINING DAY Tuesday 25 July 2023 

TRAINING DAY Wednesday 26 July 2023 

 

 

Learners will be in College for 190 days 

Staff will be in College for 200 days 


